EXEB&)
R e T e e

PF-4.PF-4A : BEZESZEBERMF (4573

16. PF-4, PF-4A : PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER CONTROLLED DIFFERENTIAL FEED
MECHANISM (SPECIAL ORDER PART5) .....

23334 35

————— . — - — —

3

10

8 48 9



Ref. |Note Part No. E. C le‘
No. {. b o Description e ki b s cq.
L B & s £ 5] fé & v
1 401} GPF-040000A0 PF=4 ASM, 2a%y* 9rtoYnt 93 1
e H02| 6GPF-04000080 PF=4A ASM.(WITH AK=15) TE*9YTF AK=-15Y% 1
3 B3413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION EYNPIY Uu995Y N AAFHYD )
4 MAS=-06101000 SPRING Thr-nv2 (1)
5 GPF=04001040 INTERMITTENT BRACKET ASM, 1U8=3YFu 93+ 9% 1
6 §5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64=40 Ln7 INES2YT 11/64=40 L=7 (2)
7 03164-555-800 OUTER PRESSER PLATE Pr3-191 (1)
8 GPF-01013000-A [KNEE PRESS ROD EY*P3334% 2 (1)
9 GPF-01009080 ORIVING ARM ¥374C JrY =0T [XR
10 a§413-552- 00 SUSPENSION SCREW EICPYS Y295 prany oFe N
11 B3417-552=-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING EI*PIY YUIITHNCR 1)
12 B3426~552-000 THRUST RING E9*PF 3390 R3RbOY D)
13 #03|55-966110~CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10,5 QURZAR* I 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
14 SD=0g402,1-5P HINGE SCREW D= .35 H= 2.4 F*U2Y* D=4.35 HT2.4 R
18 GPF-0101,0A0 BRACKET ASM, E9YPFuN 0 RUTSAFY 02 EE
16 #03155-9751540-SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=q5 QYnZw* bt 95/64~28 L=15 (1)
17 H03!55-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 QUn2®* bk 15/64-28 (=15 (HY
18 | $S-9151140-CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=10.5 QUNIm b 15/64-28 L=115 ("
19 GPF~01012000 SLEEVE ¥304¢ AY=7* (1)
20 €5-1111019-5H THRUST COLLAR D=11,11 wW=10 A5Ak9y D=11,11 W=10 (1)
21 S5-8660410-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4.2 FARSY 1/ =40 L=4.2 [§H)
22 #01{GPF-01018000-A |SPRING LA L LI EE BT PR (1
23 GPF-01010000 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM AETIL VLT L 1
24 #03|S5=9661120-Cp SCREW /4=40 L=10.5 QUNIA* b 1/4=40 L=90.5 (1)
25 GPF=04,0060A0 STOPPER ASM, Abype 2z (1
26 N§=6150330-SD NUT 15/64-28 0YNI23Yr 45/64=28 (1)
27 §5-9151740-Cp SCREW 15/64=28 L=17 QYnIs*hh 15/64-28 (=17 (1)
28 SK=3482500-S¢C WwOOD SCREW D=4.8 (=25 €225 D=4,8 L=25 (2)
29 GPF=040Qb0AQ WIRE ASM, D4r- 92 (1)
30 §K-3482500~S¢C WOoOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 €224 D=4,8 L=25 (2)
31 GPF-01015080 CONNECTING ROD ASM,, LOWER YALYTYRE - 93 1
32 D7117=-555~BA0 JOINT ASM. bUTYst =l 93 (1)
33 NM=-606000T-5¢ NUT M8 OURZTIF M6 191 [&B
34 87114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD LITYme = vy (13
3s SM=9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 QURoTY b M8 L=14 (1)
36 NM=6080721~SE NUT M8 QYno2Tyr M8 (1)
37 [GPF=01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER YALYTYRS - (1)
38 107133-555-800 CONNECTING ROD SPRING DALUTURY = N* 2 (1)
39 TSM=%061203-~3E SCREW M6 (=12 GURDES L F M& (=12 27 ]
40 ‘WS=0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11,4X1.2 N*29%n%2 6,2x11.4%1,2 (2)
41 WP=0671016=SE WASHER 6,7x13X1 E39%N% 2 6,7x173x1 (2)
42 08125-772=-B00 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Ji43 $3-tvYq13 (1)
43 B8151-771-000 PEDAL Z¥P03. A°5M (1)
44 B§152-771-000 PEDAL MAT SEREPL ()|
L5 D8113-555-800 PEDAL BUSHING TEAT 77 U1 (2)
46 GPF=-01017000 LINER PLATE I24350 795 (N
47 GPF=01014000 PEDAL SHAFT NC RN T 1)
48  |{H02 |GAK~06001A00 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 19IPT LN (PF=2) (1)
Note (;F5C) #01 ... For PF-4 PF-4f

AK-1BEEAFERT 558
FERFEC L NEILEEZZ 5BA

#02 ... When use for AK-15
=03 ..... Parts whose setting position can be changed by
operator’s preference

- 26 —





